Federal Aid Coordinator’s Working Group Membership Roster (October 2023)

[bookmark: _Hlk97280017]Regions 1, 7, and 8 (AK, WA, ID, CA, OR, HI, NV, American Samoa, Guam and Commonwealth of Northern Mariana Islands)
Brenda Bowers
Federal Aid Coordinator
Alaska Fish and Game Wildlife Conservation
1255 W 8th St
Juneau, AK 99802
Phone: (907)465-6198
Email:	brenda.bowers@alaska.gov 

Alternate
Jay Gutierrez
Division Chief
Government of Guam
Division of Aquatic and Wildlife Resources
163 Dairy Road
Mangilao,, Guam 96913
Phone (671) 735-0285
Email: jay.gutierrez@doag.guam.gov

Region 2 (AZ, NM, OK and TX)
Marianne Cox, Vice Chair
Compliance & Strategies Chief / Federal Aid Coordinator
Arizona Game and Fish Department
5000 W. Carefree Highway
Phoenix, AZ 85086
Phone: (623) 236-7672
Email: mcox@azgfd.gov 

Alternate 
Amber Andel
Federal Aid Coordinator 
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department 
4200 Smith School Road
Austin, Texas 78744
Phone: (512) 389-4858
Email: amber.andel@tpwd.texas.gov

Region 3 (Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Ohio, Wisconsin)
	Stacy Xenakis
Federal Aid Coordinator
DNR, Division of Wildlife
2045 Morse Road, Building G
Columbus, Ohio 43229
Phone: 614-265-6321
Email: stacy.xenakis@dnr.State.oh.us

Alternate
	Jennifer Gihring
	Federal Aid Coordinator 
Office of Management and Budget
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
101 S. Webster St.
Madison, WI 53702
Phone: (608) 209-9936
Email: jennifer.gihring@wisconsin.gov

Region 4 (AL, AR, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, SC, TN, PR and USVI)
Matthew Warriner, Chair 
Assistant Chief, Wildlife Management Division 
Arkansas Game and Fish Commission 
2 Natural Resources Drive 
Little Rock, AR 72205
Phone: (501) 352-0925 
Email: matthew.warriner@agfc.ar.gov

Alternate
	Amy Silvano
Assistant Chief, Wildlife Section
Alabama Department of Conservation and Natural Resources
Division of Wildlife and Freshwater Fisheries
64 North Union Street, Suite 584
Montgomery, AL 36104
 Phone: (334) 242-3469
Email: amy.silvano@dcnr.alabama.gov

Region 5 (NY, VT, NH, ME, MA, CT, RI, PA, NJ, DE, MD, WV, VA and DC)
	Veronica Masson 
	Federal Aid Coordinator
Rhode Island Divisions of Fish & Wildlife, and Marine Fisheries
3 Ft. Wetherill Road
Jamestown, RI 02835
Phone: (401) 423-1938
Email: veronica.masson@dem.ri.gov 

Region 6 (CO, KS, MT, ND, NE, SD, UT and WY)
	Graham Larson
Assistant Federal Aid Coordinator 
South Dakota Game, Fish and Parks 
	523 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
Phone: 605-773-4675
Email: graham.larson@state.sd.us
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